This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

On-Call Arterial Streets Improvement Project

Granite Construction

Specification No. PW 21-88 Company Toro Enterprises, Inc.
Owner: City of Oxnard 4820 McGrath Street, #101 2101 E. Ventura Boulevard
) Ventura, CA 93003 Oxnard, CA 93036
Bids Received: June 15, 2021 # #
ITEM UNIT OF EVALUATION EXTENDED EXTENDED
UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
NO. |DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT
REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF BID ITEMS
Schedule A: Pavement Maintenance and Rehabilitation - Street
4 f/l‘;';‘)'\"'” AC Pavement - (1 sQyD 15,000 $2.20 $33,000.00 $3.00 $45,000.00
8 f/l‘;';‘)'\"'” AC Pavement - (2 sQyD 30,000 $3.20 $96,000.00 $3.60 $108,000.00
11 f/l‘;';‘)'\"'” AC Pavement - (3 sQyD 9,000 $4.80 $43,200.00 $5.25 $47,250.00
14 |Unclassified Excavation cY 600 $53.00 $31,800.00 $175.00 $105,000.00
17  |Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 400 $39.00 $15,600.00 $151.00 $60,400.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type IlI
20 (DGAC-B2 PG6410) TON 450 $121.50 $54,675.00 $220.00 $99,000.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type IlI
25 (DGAC-C2 PG6410) TON 450 $127.00 $57,150.00 $154.00 $69,300.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type Il
32 (DGAC-D2 PG 6410) TON 2,000 $141.00 $282,000.00 $129.00 $258,000.00
Asphalt Rubber Aggregate
38 | embrane (ARAM) SQYD 40,000 $7.30 $292,000.00 $7.60 $304,000.00
Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix
43 (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16) TON 12,600 $146.25 $1,842,750.00 $124.00 $1,562,400.00
Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix
47 (ARHM-GG-D PG 64-16) TON 9,000 $153.75 $1,383,750.00 $129.00 $1,161,000.00
49  |Crack Seal LB 4,700 $11.55 $54,285.00 $11.10 $52,170.00
Micro-Surfacing (Type II)
59 |5iack Rock TON 465 $461.00 $214,365.00 $476.00 $221,340.00
64  [Micro-Surfacing (Type I1) TON 200 $380.00 $76,000.00 $392.00 $78,400.00
69  [Micro-Surfacing (Type IlI) TON 150 $347.00 $52,050.00 $359.00 $53,850.00
Schedule B: Pavement Reconstruction - Street
74 Unclassified Excavation cY 440 $54.00 $23,760.00 $174.00 $76,560.00
79 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 450 $39.00 $17,550.00 $151.00 $67,950.00




94

Asphalt Concrete, Type IlI
(DGAC-B2 PG6410)

TON

300

$117.00

$35,100.00

$171.00

$51,300.00

104

Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix
(ARAM-GG-C-PG 64-16)

TON

150

$170.35

$25,552.50

$187.00

$28,050.00

116

Cement Treated Base

CcYy

90

$300.00

$27,000.00

$780.00

$70,200.00

Schedule C: PCC Co

nstruction - Street

128

Remove and Replace PCC
Sidewalk 4" Thick

SQFT

1,100

$12.50

$13,750.00

$23.00

$25,300.00

131

Grind PCC Sidewalk

SQFT

500

$23.00

$11,500.00

$46.00

$23,000.00

137

Remove and Replace PCC
Alley Driveway, 8" Thick

SQFT

210

$46.00

$9,660.00

$28.00

$5,880.00

141

Remove and Replace PCC
Commercial/Industrial
Driveway 8" Thick

SQFT

1,100

$41.00

$45,100.00

$25.00

$27,500.00

144

Remove and Replace Cross
Gutter and Spandrel, 8" Thick
Per City Standard Plate 114

SQFT

1,100

$45.00

$49,500.00

$25.00

$27,500.00

146

Remove and Replace PCC
Curb Ramp with Detectable
Warning Surface Tiles 4"
Thick

SQFT

600

$28.00

$16,800.00

$35.00

$21,000.00

159

Remove and Replace PCC
Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6) -
Case B

LF

800

$73.50

$58,800.00

$96.00

$76,800.00

194

Remove and Replace PCC
Curb (Type A1-8) - Class A

LF

1,700

$60.25

$102,425.00

$107.00

$181,900.00

Schedule D: Miscellaneous Work - Street

229

Install 24" Root Barrier Panel

LF

320

$32.00

$10,240.00

$44.00

$14,080.00

236

Adjust Manhole Frame and
Cover to Finished Grade Per
City Standard Plate 412/510

EA

38

$1,152.00

$43,776.00

$1,400.00

$53,200.00

242

Adjust Survey Monument
Cover to Finished Grade Per
City Standard Plate 609

EA

$664.00

$9,960.00

$1,030.00

$15,450.00

249

Adjust Water Valve Frame
and Cover to Finished Grade
Per City Standard Plate 303

EA

95

$720.00

$68,400.00

$875.00

$83,125.00

251

Adjust Water Meter Box
Frame and Cover to Finished
Grade Per City Standard Plate
304/305

EA

$686.00

$3,430.00

$1,600.00

$8,000.00

259

Remove and Replace
Sidewalk Concrete Drainage
Channel with Steel Plate
Cover Complete-In-Place

SQFT

30

$520.00

$15,600.00

$970.00

$29,100.00

260

Remove and Replace 14"
Sidewalk Drainage Trench &
Grate Complete-In-Place

LF

$1,495.00

$17,940.00

$2,400.00

$28,800.00

262

Remove and Replace - AC
Dike/Berm (Type D1-8)

LF

40

$27.00

$1,080.00

$465.00

$18,600.00




285

Furnish and Install Detectable
Warning Surface Tiles

SQFT

456

$48.00

$21,888.00

$45.00

$20,520.00

Schedule E: Landscape and Irrigation Work - Stre

et

304

Adjust Irrigation Box to
Finished Grade

EA

$542.00

$2,710.00

$700.00

$3,500.00

320

Minor Concrete (4-inch Thick
Stamped Colored Concrete)
Per City Standard Plate 128

SQFT

2,600

$16.00

$41,600.00

$23.00

$59,800.00

Schedule F: Thermoplastic Pavement Striping and Marking

339

Detail 9 Stripe (6" Single
White Broken Line) Lane Line
with Marker

LF

26,000

$0.35

$9,100.00

$0.51

$13,260.00

354

Detail 25A Stripe (6" Single
Yellow Solid Line) Left Edge
Line with Marker

LF

20,000

$0.76

$15,200.00

$0.87

$17,400.00

356

Detail 27B Stripe (6" Single
White Solid Line) Right Edge
Line

LF

3,600

$0.68

$2,448.00

$0.90

$3,240.00

377

Detail 38 Stripe (8" Single
White Solid Line)
Channelizing Line with Marker

LF

3,300

$1.35

$4,455.00

$1.17

$3,861.00

387

Detail 39 Stripe (6" Single
White Solid Line ) Bike Lane
Line

LF

19,000

$0.70

$13,300.00

$0.83

$15,770.00

389

Detail 39A Stripe (6" Single
White Broken Line)
Intersection Line Bike Lane

LF

1,100

$0.81

$891.00

$0.58

$638.00

398

Pavement Marking:
Transverse marking such as
(1) limit line, stop line, and
yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3)
word, arrow, legend or
symbol, numeral, or railroad-
grade-crossing marking

SQFT

3,400

$4.33

$14,722.00

$4.94

$16,796.00

Schedule G: Miscellaneous Pavement Striping and Marking

418

Curb Paint (2-Coat) (Red,
Green, Blue, Yellow, Gray, or
White)

LF

500

$2.71

$1,355.00

$1.36

$680.00

434

Install Green Pavement
Marking (MMA)

SQFT

1,100

$5.42

$5,962.00

$7.76

$8,536.00

436

Install Blue RPM

EA

35

$8.67

$303.45

$3.78

$132.30

437

Install ADA Symbol (ISA)
Pavement Marking

EA

$54.18

$54.18

$35.74

$35.74

Schedule H: Street and Traffic Si

gns and Traffic Signal

System

438

Adjust Traffic Pull Box to
Finished Grade

EA

$967.00

$4,835.00

$900.00

$4,500.00

441

Install Type D Inductive Loop
Detector

EA

35

$596.00

$20,860.00

$620.00

$21,700.00

446

Install Type E Inductive Loop
Detector

EA

61

$490.00

$29,890.00

$500.00

$30,500.00

450

Install or Remove and
Replace Street Name Sign
Per City Standard Plate 205

EA

$217.00

$2,170.00

$212.00

$2,120.00




454

Install or Remove and
Replace Street Name Sign
Per City Standard Plate 206

EA

$488.00 $4,880.00

$330.00 $3,300.00

462

Install or Remove and
Replace Way Finding Sign
Per City Standard Plate 207

EA

$542.00 $2,710.00

$470.00 $2,350.00

466

Install or Remove or Replace
Sign Post Per City Standard
Plate 203/204

EA

$163.00 $1,630.00

$125.00 $1,250.00

Total Bid Amount:

$5,336,512.13

$5,388,294.04

Subcontractors:

Chrisp Company

EBS Utilties Adjusting, Inc.
Manhole Adjusting, Inc.

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
Rubberized Crackfiller Sealant, Inc.
Taft Electric Company

Pavement Coatings Company

Taft Electric

Pavement Coatings
Manhole Adjusting, Inc.
Green Coast Landscape




